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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 19th round, Match #148

Friday, 28.02.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 5°C. Spectators: 526

«Vorskla» Poltava

1 : 1

«Dynamo» Kyiv

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
6 Skliar Oleksandr
8 Avdyli Milot
10 Kulach Vladyslav
11 Kane Ibrahim
17 Salabai Anton
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
27 Krupskyi Illia
29 Batsula Andriy
38 Cheliadin Artem

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
33 Miakushko Serhii
25 Gucek Luka
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
80 Ndukve Denys
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
30 Nesterenko Ivan
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho
3 Fernan

Coach
Revut Serhii

35 Neshcheret Ruslan
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
11 Vanat Vladyslav
18 Tymchyk Oleksandr
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
25 Diachuk Maksym
29 Buialskii Vitalii (C)
32 Mykhavko Taras
76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

Substitutes
51 Morhun Valentyn
74 Ihnatenko Denys
6 Brazhko Volodymyr
9 Voloshyn Nazar
10 Shaparenko Mykola
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
33 Salenko Roman
39 Guerrero
40 Bilovar Kristian
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
45 Braharu Maksym

Coach
Shovkovskyi Oleksandr

Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Assistant 1:
Yermolenko Ruslan
Assistant 2:
Marchenko Denys
4th Official:
Solovian Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Shandor Andrii

VAR Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Matiash Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii
Delegate:
Prokhorovych Andrii
Security Officer:
Molhamov Albert
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 19th round, Match #148
Friday, 28.02.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 5°C. Spectators: 526

«Vorskla» Poltava 1 : 1 «Dynamo» Kyiv
16' 29 Buialskii Vitalii

18' 2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn

8 Avdyli Milot 28'

38 Cheliadin Artem 38'

46' 2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav

6 Skliar Oleksandr 52'

8 Avdyli Milot
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho 56'

11 Kane Ibrahim
33 Miakushko Serhii 56'

62' 22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
9 Voloshyn Nazar

62' 76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
6 Brazhko Volodymyr

10 Kulach Vladyslav
80 Ndukve Denys 63'

6 Skliar Oleksandr 64'

72' 29 Buialskii Vitalii
10 Shaparenko Mykola

38 Cheliadin Artem
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav 80'

84' 7 Iarmolenko Andrii
45 Braharu Maksym

85' 25 Diachuk Maksym

43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav 87'

17 Salabai Anton 87'

43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav 90'
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